

**Civil Revision 04 of 2024**

**Order No. 02 dated 12.07.2024**

Date is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Petitioner files hazira.

Matter is heard at length from the ld. advocate.

Fix **30.07.2024** for order

Dict. & Corrected by me,

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly