

Civil Revision 04 of 2024

Order No. 03 dated 30.07.2024

Date is fixed for order as regards admission.

Heard the ld. advocate for the petitioner.

This is an application u/s 115A of CPC praying revision of order No.12 dated 31.05.2022.

Having heard the submission and having perused the impugned order, the civil revision is admitted. Call for LCR.

Issue notice upon the O.Ps.

Urgent requisites on both ways at once.

Fix **30.08.2024** for S.R., A.D. and appearance.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly