

Civil Revision 04 of 2024

Order No. 09 dated 15.09.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 22 Rule 3 of CPC.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner/revisionist submits that the sole revisionist Sk. Rabial died on 11/05/2025 leaving behind his legal representatives as mentioned in the schedule of the petition.

Ld. counsel for the respondent raises no objection.

It appears that the factum and date of death of the sole revisionist has not been controverted by the ld. adversary. So, the petition U/O 22 Rule 3 of CPC is allowed. Let the legal representatives of the deceased revisionist Sk. Rabial, as mentioned in the schedule of the instant petition, be substituted in his place in this Civil Revision.

Fix **10/12/2025** for steps.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.