

**Civil Revision 4 of 2024**

Order No.10 dt. 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for step.

Both parties file hazira. Petitioner files amended plaint. Copy served with objection. Let it be kept with the record. To 3.02.2026 for hearing of the case, W/o if any in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri A.Chakravorty  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Sri A.Chakravorty  
District Judge, Hooghly