

Civil Rev. 4/2024

Order No. 12 dated 07.03.2026

Regular P.O is on S.I.R. duty.

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd. FTC is in-charge.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 19.05.2026 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

D.J.(I/C)

District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)